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Feature Cladding
Powdercoat Aluminium

Face Brickwork
Austral - 'San Selmo'

Non-slip Paving
Selected grey granite
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NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.
ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684
NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

ALL BRICKWORK TO COMPLY WITH AS 3700
MASONRY IN BUILDING.

TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES,||
PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS 3660.1.

HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO
COMPLY WITH NCC AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN
STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.
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DOOR SCHEDULE - A (Apts 11, 13) WINDOW SCHEDULE - A (Apts 11, 13) DOOR SCHEDULE - B (Apts 10, 14) WINDOW SCHEDULE - B (Apts 10, 14)
Door No. DA-01 DA-02 DA-03 DA-04 Window No. WA-01 Door No. DB-01 DB-02 DB-03 DB-04 Window No. WB-01
Dimensions 920x2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400 Dimensions 600x1,200 Dimensions 920x2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400 Dimensions 600x1,200
Surface Area 2.37 5.76 5.76 5.76 Surface Area 0.72 Surface Area 2.37 5.76 5.76 5.76 Surface Area 0.72
Sill Height Sill Height
Front View I ‘ Front View I ‘
Front View Front View
Door Type Door Type
Glazing Type Window Type Glazing Type Window Type
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DOOR SCHEDULE - C1 (Apts 04, 05) WINDOW SCHEDULE - C1 (Apts 04, 05) DOOR SCHEDULE - C2 (Apts 03, 06) WINDOW SCHEDULE - C2 (Apts 03, 06)
Door No. DC1-01 DC1-02 DC1-03 DC1-04 Window No. WC1-01 Door No. DC2-01 DC2-02 DC2-03 DC2-04 Window No. WC2-01
Dimensions 920x2,400f 2,400x2,400f 2,400x2,400f 2,400x2,400 Dimensions 600x1,200 Dimensions 920x2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400 Dimensions 600x1,200
Surface Area 2.37 5.76 5.76 5.76 Surface Area 0.72 Surface Area 2.37 5.76 5.76 5.76 Surface Area 0.72
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Front View Front View
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Frame Type Glazing Type Frame Type Glazing Type
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TERRACE/BALCONY AREA:  43.37m? TERRACE/BALCONY AREA:  41.60m?
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DOOR SCHEDULE - E WINDOW SCHEDULE - E DOOR SCHEDULE - F WINDOW SCHEDULE - F
Door No. DE-01 DE-02 DE-03 Window No. WE-01 WE-02 WE-03 Door No. DF-01 DF-02 DF-03 DF-04 Window No. WEF-01 WF-02
Dimensions 920x2,400f 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400 Dimensions 2,400x1,200 900x1,200 900x2,400 Dimensions 920%2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400| 2,400x2,400 Dimensions 2,400x1,200 2,400x600
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200 STORAGE AREA (basement):  4.60m? 200 STORAGE AREA (basement):  4.60m?
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Any discrepancy in the document is to be referred to the company for
clarification before proceeding with any work.

Lots 141-142, DP 531051

SMOKE ALARM - LOCATION PER BCA CL 3.7.5.3

DOOR SCHEDULE - A2 DOOR SCHEDULE - E2 WINDOW SCHEDULE - E2
Door No. DA2-01 DA2-03 DA2-04 Door No. DE2-01 DE2-02 DE2-03 DE2-05 Window No. WE2-01 WE2-02 WE2-03
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DOOR SCHEDULE - L WINDOW SCHEDULE - L DOOR SCHEDULE - P DOOR SCHEDULE - §1 WINDOW SCHEDULE - §1
Door No. DL-01 DL-02 DL-03 DL-04 DL-05 Window No. WL-01 UNIT TYPE P Door No. DP-01 DP-02 DP-03 Door No. DS1-01 DS1-02 Window No. WS1-01 WS1-03 WS1-04
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16.0 SOIL AND WATER MANAGEMENT

16.1 EXTENT OF WORKS

Incorporate requirements to comply with the New South Wales Clean Water Act, Soil Conservation
Act, and other relevant legislation.

16.2 INTRODUCTION

Erosion and sediment control measures are to be implemented on the site. These works are to be
maintained and/or varied as specified during the contract period unless the area they protect is
rehabilitated via landscaping, turfing or other landscaping method.

16.3 LEGISLATION

The Clean Waters Act, 1970, as amended, prohibits a person polluting any waters as defined under
the Act. No solid, liquid or gaseous matter is to be placed in a position where it is likely to fall,
descend, be washed, be blown or percolate into unconfined surface water, a natural or artificial
watercourse, drain, channel or gutter used to convey rainwater, stormwater, floodwater, or unpolluted
water.

The Act is enforced under the Environment Offences & Penalties Act, 1989 with stiff penalties for
offences ranging from “on the spot” infringement notices to fines for corporations and fines and/or
imprisonment of individuals.

The contractor shall make all site workers and sub-contractors aware of their responsibilities to
minimise the potential for soil erosion and pollution to downslope lands and waters.

16.4 GEOFABRIC “SILT" FENCING

Construct “silt” fencing on the upslope side of “clean water diversion banks” where shown on the Soil
& Water Management Plan.

Excavate a 100mm wide x 200mm deep trench along each length of the proposed “silt” fence on the
upslope side. Supply 1200mm long painted steel star pickets and drive each 600mm into the ground
at maximum 2000mm centres in front of the trench. Fix F818 mesh x 500mm high to the star pickets
where joins occur in mesh.

Provide geotextile fabric equal to “Bidim” as supplied by Geofabrics Australasia, Ph (02) 821 3277.
Lay in trench and over mesh on the upslope side. Turn-down over top edge and tie at 1000mm
centres both horizontally and vertically overall with 1.26mm tie wire. Fill and compact trench burying
the fabric’s bottom edge.

Repair “silt fencing when required or as directed. Replace damaged or torn sections, straighten
and/or redrive pickets and retie when the mesh or fabric comes adrift.

16.5 SEDIMENT TRAP

Construct sediment traps to the sizes and in the locations shown on Soil & Water Management Plan.
16.6 DIVERSION BANKS

Construct “clean water diversion banks” as shown on the Soil & Water Management Plan.

Incorporate a 300mm minimum deep spoon drain on the upslope side to carry water to the sediment
trap. Diversion banks are to be repositioned if required as construction work proceeds.

16.7 TEMPORARY STRAW BALE BUNDS

Straw bales are to be used in temporary situations, i.e. whilst installing control measures or when a
control measure has been partially or fully dismantled to permit building works to proceed.

Use only bales bound with wire and placed lengthwise in twin rows with straws parallel to the ground
surface. Lay the bale flat and embed 100mm minimum into the downslope side. Secure each bale by
driving two wooden stakes or steel pickets through the centre. The soil immediately upslope from the
bale is to be compacted to prevent piping. Replace bales where deterioration or straw loss occurs.

16.8 EARTHWORKS

Earthworks are to be carried out in stages starting from the sediment trap and progressing upslope.
Protect the immediate work area with temporary straw bale bunds.

Remove any topsoil layer as specified. Excavate or fill to finished ground level with allowance for
topsoil and planting requirements. Construct any retaining structures as detailed and/or batter slopes
to contain existing or filled ground. Rehabilitate surface drains where building works are delayed by
more than 20 days.

16.9 STORMWATER DRAINAGE

Stormwater drainage lines and pits which are to be used for discharging sediment traps shall be
installed during earthworks. The contractor is to allow in the tender for any additional works
necessary to stormwater lines or to deepen any pit in order to suit the pipe’s invert.

Where temporary access roads or delivery vehicular routes cross spoon drains, provide a 300mm dia
concrete class “Y” pipeline under the access lane with mass concrete headwall either side. Maintain
sufficient cover so that construction traffic does not crush the pipe. Where necessary, build up the
surface level using compacted fill and taper back to finished ground level either side.

16.10 DRAIN REHABILITATION

All spoon drains shall be rehabilitated where building works are delayed by more than 20 days. Cover
the surface with jute mesh or other biodegradable blanket. Bury each fabric length’s top edge strip
into a 150mm deep trench and tamp full with soil. Secure staples located 100mm below trench.
Overlap top length 300mm over lower length and staple as before. Provide erosion stops comprising
a fold in the fabric setdown in a 150mm deep tamped slit trench with staples both sides, at 1500mm
centres. Staple outside edges at 300mm centres where two or more strip widths are required, overlap
100mm and staple at 400mm centres. Staples shall be 8 gauge wire formed into a “U” shaped peg,
250mm long, with legs 40mm apart.

After wetting, spray the fabric in place with medium setting anionic bitumen emulsion in accordance
with manufacturer’'s recommendation.

16.11 VARIATIONS TO CONTROL MEASURES

Allow in tender to relocate control measures from time to time to suit the construction programme and
to permit building construction works to proceed whilst still maintaining adequate protection to
downslope lands and waters.

16.12 MAINTENANCE

All sediment and erosion control measures shall be maintained in a satisfactory working order
throughout the contract or up until such time as the area which they protect is rehabilitated.

The contractor shall inspect the site weekly to ensure that:

§ Control measures operate effectively and to initiate repairs or maintenance as required.

§ Spilled material is removed from hazard areas including likely areas of concentrated or high
velocity flows such as spoon drains, gutters, paved areas and driveways.

§ Traps when 10% capacity is trapped in the setting zone.

§ Gravel or other filter materials are clean and have been reinstated or replaced to maintain
effective performance.

All devices are to be inspected after each storm for structural damage or clogging by silt or other
debris and to make prompt repairs or replacement.

16.13 FINAL SITE LANDSCAPING

Final site landscaping is to be undertaken as soon as possible in any precinct after building activities
surrounding the buildings are completed.

16.14 REINSTATEMENT

Remove all construction and materials use din these soil and water control measures from the site
when they cease to perform effectively and are replaced, are damaged or are no longer required.

Reinstate the finished ground level around the works after it is determined that the areas they protect
are satisfactorily rehabilitated. Fill spoon drains using approved compacted fill. Level banks and
remove surplus soil.

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES,
INCLUDING REVEGETATION AND STORAGE OF SOIL, SHALL
BE IMPLEMENTED TO THE STANDARDS OF THE
SOIL CONSERVATION OF NSW.

ALL DRAINAGE WORKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND
STABILISED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE DURING DEVELOPMENT

SEDIMENT STRAPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AROUND ALL
INLET PITS, CONSISTING OF 300mm WIDE x 300mm DEEP TRENCH

ALL SEDIMENT BASINS AND TRAPS SHALL BE CLEARED WHEN
THE STRUCTURES ARE A MINIMUM OF 60% FULL OF SOIL
MATERIALS, INCLUDING THE MAINTENANCE PERIOD.

. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE REVEGITATED AS SOON AS
THE RELEVANT WORKS ARE COMPLETED
SOIL AND STOCKPILES SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM DRAINAGE
LINES AND AREA WHERE WATER MAY CONCENTRATE
FILTER SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED BY STRETCHING A FILTER
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LEGEND

BASIX Project Commitments BASIX Number: 1334291M
Proposed: Class 2 Apartment Units SMOKE ALARM - LOCATION PER BCA CL 3.7.5.3
Address: 1-5 Rainbow Road Mittagong 2575

Lot No / DP: 32/9299

Water
Fixtures Specification NOTES

Shower head rating 4star (> 4.5 but <= 6 L/min) ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.
Toilet rating 4 star ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684
Kitchen taps rating 4 star NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE.
Bathroom taps rating 4 star Q’X—S%ﬂg$moggggﬁgMpLY WITH AS 3700
A:: CIo:]heS\A;]ashers 4 star TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES.
All Dishwashers 4 star PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS 3660.1.
Alternative water details HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE
Rainwater tank size None INSTALLED THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO
Connected to:  Garden and lawn areas No COMPLY WITH NCC AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN
i STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.
All toilets No
Laundry No (© Copyright Coble Stephens Architects.
Reproduction of the whole or part of this document
Thermal Comfort Accreditation Number: HERA 10056 NatHERS Number: 0008145300 constitutes an infringement of copyright.
External walls Requirements Do not scale off this drawing. Only figured dimensions
Metal clad Medium colour R2.5 Bulk + Anti-glare foil are to be used.
Fib R | di fi . : X . Any discrepancy in the document is to be referred to the
ibro cavity panel direct fix Medium colour R2.5 Bulk + Anti-glare foil company for clarification before proceeding with any work.
Metal clad Dark colour R4.6 Bulk + Reflective side down, Anitglare above
Internal walls AMENDMENTS
Cavity wall, direct fix plasterboard No insulation REV | AMENDMENT DATE | BY
Partition walls J | Design Development - Consultant 07.04.22| AlIC
Double stud with plasterboard Bulk insulation in the centre R1 Issue
L | DD - Consultant Issue - Car Parking | 06.07.22| AJC
Ceiling M | Pre DA- Consultant Issue - Floor levels | 02.09.22 | AJC
External ceiling - Plasterboard R3.5 Bulk insulation dropped. Circulation core amended
Internal ceiling - Plasterboard No insulation M | Development Application 30.09.22| AIC
Roof N | DA Amend - Consultants Issue 24.09.23| AlIC
corrumated irom Dark Colour (solar absorptance >0.70) DA Amend - Council submission 12.10.23| AJIC
s R1.8 Bulk + Reflective side down, Anitglare above O | DA Amend - Client/Consultant Issue | 22.11.23| AJC
P | DA Amend - Consultant Issue 15.12.23| AJC
Floors
Concrete slab on ground No insulation
Suspended concrete slab Above Car Park  R1.0 Bulk insulation ste p h e n s
Windows
Single Clear glazing with U-value 6.70 and SHGC 0.57 for Group A windows (awning, bifold, casement and tilt 'n' turn type .
Aluminium frame ALM-001-01 all other units  ° glazing P ( € P ar cC h | t e C t S
windows/doors)
. . Single Clear glazing with U-value 6.7 and SHGC 0.7 for Group B windows (double hung, fixed, louvres and sliding type 1 EAST STREET = MOSS VALE = NSW 2577
Aluminium frame ALM-002-01 all other units .
windows/doors) PO BOX 2072 m BOWRAL m NSW 2576
Aluminium f ALM-003-01 it1 Double air-fill clear glazing with U-value 4.8 and SHGC 0.51 for Group A windows (awning, bifold, casement and tilt 'n' turn Ph 02 4869 5395 M architects@coblestephens.com
uminium frame : - unit type WII"ICIOWS/CIOOI'S) Andrew Coble Architects Registration 6922 Alison Stephens Architects Registration 6678
Aluminium frame ALM-004-01 unit 1 Double'a|r—f|ll clear glazing with U-value 4.8 and SHGC 0.59 for Group B windows (double hung, fixed, louvres and sliding
type windows/doors) PROJ ECT R
Aluminium frame ALM-004-03 unit 18, 21, 33, 37, 39 L)y(;t;b‘lsi:;:wl/lz\a)—fs)glaZ|ng with U-value 4.3 and SHGC 0.53 for Group B windows (double hung, fixed, louvres and sliding PROPOSED N EW
Aluminium frame ALM-003-03 unit 21, 37, 39 Double air-fill low-e glazing with U-value 4.3 and SHGC 0.47 for Group A windows (awning, bifold, casement and tilt 'n' turn

type windows/doors) AFFORDABLE HOUSING
Downlights PROJ ECT

Downlight Covers Approved fireproof downlight covers must be installed to all downlights in ceilings where insulation is installed. .
at 1-5 Rainbow Road

Lighting specification Dwelling is rated without downlight MITTAGONG NSW
Overshadowing details Adjoining units calculated into model calculations LOt 32, DP 9299 &
Lots 141-14|2, DP 531051

CLIENT : I
Energy

ot e et — Robsea Nominees Pty Ltd
& Bilgola Beach Pty Ltd

Site
Orientation of nominal north elevation As shown on plans

Ventilation

Bathroom exhaust Individual fan, not ducted |
Control switch Manual switch on/off

Kitchen exhaust Individual fan, not ducted DRAWING
Control switch Manual switch on/off

Laundry Individual fan, not ducted
Control switch Manual switch on/off EN ERGY REQUIREM ENTS

Cooling

Individual systems - living areas Ceiling fans + 1-phase airconditioning EER 3.5-4.0

Individual systems - bedroom areas Ceiling fans + 1-phase airconditioning EER 3.5- 4.0

Heating

Individual syst - livi 1-ph i ditioni EER3.5-4.0
ndical systems - bedroom a I-phase sirconditoning cER 3540 NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Individual systems - bedroom areas

Lighting CSA JOB NO. :
Carpark Light-emitting diode Daylight sensor and motion sensor 6 1 0 - 2 1 - 5 6 1
Switch rooms Light-emitting diode Motion sensors
Garbage room Light-emitting diode Motion sensors SCALES No. IN SET
Plant/Service room Light-emitting diode Motion sensors
Hallway/Lobby Light-emitting diode Daylight sensor and motion sensor as s h own 22 Of 32
DATE SHEET
Appliances 151223
Cooktop/oven Electric cooktop & electric oven NUMBER
Ventilated fridge space No DRAWN BY
Private outdoor clothes drying line No DA 22 P
Private Indoor or sheltered clothes drying line No A J C -
Zoned Air-conditioning No
SCALE 1:100 @ A2
Alternative Energy 0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
Photovoltaic System 50 kw I L I L I I
THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION
-~ Print date 18/01/2024 4+
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LEGEND

SMOKE ALARM - LOCATION PERBCA CL 3.7.5.3

NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.
ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684
NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

ALL BRICKWORK TO COMPLY WITH AS 3700
MASONRY IN BUILDING.

TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES,||
PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS 3660.1.

HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO
COMPLY WITH NCC AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN
STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.

(© Copyright Coble Stephens Architects.

Reproduction of the whole or part of this document
constitutes an infringement of copyright.

Do not scale off this drawing. Only figured dimensions

are to be used.

Any discrepancy in the document is to be referred to the
company for clarification before proceeding with any work.

AMENDMENTS

REV | AMENDMENT DATE | BY

J | Design Development - Consultant 07.04.22| AlIC
Issue
L | DD - Consultant Issue - Car Parking | 06.07.22| AJC

Pre DA- Consultant Issue - Floor levels | 02.09.22| AJC
dropped. Circulation core amended

M | Development Application 30.09.22| AJIC
N | DA Amend - Consultants Issue 24.09.23| AJC

DA Amend - Council submission 12.10.23| AJC
O | DA Amend - Client/Consultant Issue | 22.11.23| AJC
P | DA Amend - Consultant Issue 15.12.23| AJC
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PROJECT :

PROPOSED NEW
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
PROJECT

at 1-5 Rainbow Road
MITTAGONG NSW

Lot 32, DP 9299 &
Lots 141-14|2, DP 531051

CLIENT : ‘

Robsea Nominees Pty Ltd
& Bilgola Beach Pty Ltd

DRAWING L

SHADOW DIAGRAMS - JUNE
21ST & 12M HEIGHT LIMIT
INDICATION

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CSA JOB NO. :610-21-561
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as shown 23 of 32
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15.12.23 NUMBER
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AJC DA-23P
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NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.

ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684 NATIONAL

TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

ALL BRICKWORK TO COMPLY WITH AS 3700 MASONRY IN
TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES.

BUILDING.

PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3660.1.

HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED
THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO COMPLY WITH NCC AND

RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.

© Copyright Coble Stephens Architects.

Any discrepancy in the document is to be referred to the company for

Do not scale off this drawing. Only figured dimensions are to be used.
clarification before proceeding with any work.

Reproduction of the whole or part of this document constitutes an

infringement of copyright.
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LEGEND

SMOKE ALARM - LOCATION PERBCA CL 3.7.5.3

NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.
ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684
NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

ALL BRICKWORK TO COMPLY WITH AS 3700
MASONRY IN BUILDING.

TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES,||
PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS 3660.1.

HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO
COMPLY WITH NCC AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN
STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.

(© Copyright Coble Stephens Architects.

Reproduction of the whole or part of this document
constitutes an infringement of copyright.

Do not scale off this drawing. Only figured dimensions

are to be used.

Any discrepancy in the document is to be referred to the
company for clarification before proceeding with any work.

AMENDMENTS

REV | AMENDMENT DATE | BY

J | Design Development - Consultant 07.04.22| AlIC
Issue

L | DD - Consultant Issue - Car Parking | 06.07.22| AJC

Pre DA- Consultant Issue - Floor levels | 02.09.22| AJC
dropped. Circulation core amended

M | Development Application 30.09.22| AJIC
N | DA Amend - Consultants Issue 24.09.23| AJIC

DA Amend - Council submission 12.10.23| AJC
O | DA Amend - Client/Consultant Issue | 22.11.23| AJC
P | DA Amend - Consultant Issue 15.12.23| AJC

/FIRST FLOOR PLAN

\__/Scale 1:400

LEGEND
UNIT TERRACE

il

DIRECT SUNLIGHT - 9AM-3PM JUNE 21st
UNITS WHICH RECEIVE MIN. 3 HOURS
DIRECT SUNLIGHT ON JUNE 21st

UNITS WHICH RECEIVE BETWEEN 1-2 HOURS
DIRECT SUNLIGHT ON JUNE 21st

UNITS WHICH RECEIVE NO
DIRECT SUNLIGHT ON JUNE 21st

APARTMENT NUMBERS

17,34

02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 18, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25,
26, 27,28, 29, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 48, 49, 50

01, 08, 16, 20, 21, 30, 31, 38, 47

TOTAL PERCENTAGE COMPLIANCE

39 78% Min. 70% - YES
9 18%
2 4% Max. 15% - YES
50 100%
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DRAWING L
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SHADOW MODEL INDICATES OVERSHADOWING OF SOUTHERN BUILDING FROM NORTHERN BUILDING
ON JUNE 21ST BETWEEN 9AM AND 3PM.

THE DIAGRAMS INDICATE THAT PRIVATE OPEN SPACE AREAS AND LIVING AREAS OF GROUND FLOOR
APARTMENTS ON THE NORTHERN FACADE OF THE SOUTHERN BUILDING ARE NOT IMPACTED BY
OVERSHADOWING FROM THE NORTHERN BUILDING BETWEEN 11AM AND 2PM FOR A MINIMUM OF
FOUR (4) HOURS IN MID-WINTER.
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SMOKE ALARM - LOCATION PERBCA CL 3.7.5.3

NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.
ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684
NATIONAL TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

ALL BRICKWORK TO COMPLY WITH AS 3700
MASONRY IN BUILDING.

TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES,||
PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE
WITH AS 3660.1.

HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE
INSTALLED THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO
COMPLY WITH NCC AND RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN
STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.

(© Copyright Coble Stephens Architects.

Reproduction of the whole or part of this document
constitutes an infringement of copyright.

Do not scale off this drawing. Only figured dimensions

are to be used.

Any discrepancy in the document is to be referred to the
company for clarification before proceeding with any work.

REV | AMENDMENT DATE | BY

J | Design Development - Consultant 07.04.22| AlIC
Issue

L | DD - Consultant Issue - Car Parking | 06.07.22| AJC

M | Pre DA- Consultant Issue - Floor levels | 02.09.22 | AJC
dropped. Circulation core amended

M | Development Application 30.09.22| AJIC
N | DA Amend - Consultants Issue 24.09.23| AJIC

DA Amend - Council submission 12.10.23| AJC
O | DA Amend - Client/Consultant Issue | 22.11.23| AJC
P | DA Amend - Consultant Issue 15.12.23| AJC
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NOTES

TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

BUILDING.

infringement of copyright.

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.
ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684 NATIONAL

ALL BRICKWORK TO COMPLY WITH AS 3700 MASONRY IN

TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES.
PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3660.1.
HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED
THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO COMPLY WITH NCC AND
RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.
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EGL Existing Ground Line

RB Rendered Brickwork

FB Selected Face Brickwork
PFC Painted Fibre Cement

WRC  Western Red Cedar Panelling
B Finished Timber

PER  Painted Timber Pergola

SKL Fixed Skylight

DP Colorbond Downpipe

EG Colorbond Eaves Gutter
RWT  min. 3000L Rain Water Tank
PFD Selected Panelfold Garage Door
AS Aluminium Framed Windows
PAR Selected Colorbond Paraline
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N~ o ! (l (\
g’/ ) 142 32 AREAS - DEEP SOIL
X \,DP531 051 . D 9299¢ Location Area Min. 6 m width
v, ST Y 1 ' s Central Courtyard 53.70 Yes
Central West Courtyard 349.24 Yes
Communal Playground (E) 106.75 Yes
Entry garden 15.22 No
/ Front + Side (SW) garden 326.05 Yes
i Rear (Northern ) Garden 475.44 Yes
i Side Garden (NE) 104.51 Yes
i Side Garden (NW) 116.56 Yes
(' Side Garden (SE) 207.16 Yes
Southern street garden 141.05 Yes
1,895.68 m?

~~DEEP SOIL ZONES

\__/Scale 1:250

N
>
$

Total Deep Soil Zone with minimum
6 metres width is 1,880.46 m?

NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CONFIRMED ON-SITE.

ALL TIMBER WORKS TO COMPLY WITH AS 1684 NATIONAL
TIMBER FRAMING CODE.

ALL BRICKWORK TO COMPLY WITH AS 3700 MASONRY IN
BUILDING.

TERMITE RESISTANT TIMBER FRAMES AND TRUSSES.
PROVIDE TERMITE BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3660.1.
HARD WIRED SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE INSTALLED
THROUGHOUT NEW WORK AND TO COMPLY WITH NCC AND
RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN STANDARD REQUIREMENTS.

© Copyright Coble Stephens Architects.

Reproduction of the whole or part of this document constitutes an
infringement of copyright.

Do not scale off this drawing. Only figured dimensions are to be used.

Any discrepancy in the document is to be referred to the company for
clarification before proceeding with any work.

LEGEND

Existing Ground Line
Rendered Brickwork

FB Selected Face Brickwork
Painted Fibre Cement
Western Red Cedar Panelling
B Finished Timber

Painted Timber Pergola

Fixed Skylight

DP Colorbond Downpipe

EG Colorbond Eaves Gutter

RWT  min. 3000L Rain Water Tank
PFD  Selected Panelfold Garage Door
AS Aluminium Framed Windows
PAR Selected Colorbond Paraline

SMOKE ALARM - LOCATION PER BCA CL 3.7.5.3
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Issue
L | DD - Consultant Issue - Car Parking | 06.07.22| AJC
Pre DA- Consultant Issue - Floor levels | 02.09.22| AJC
dropped. Circulation core amended
M | Development Application 30.09.22| AJC
N | DA Amend - Consultants Issue 24.09.23| AJIC
DA Amend - Council Submission 12.10.23| AJC
O | DA Amend - Client/Consultant Issue | 28.11.23| AJC
P | DA Amend - Consultant Issue 15.12.23| AJC
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